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Attention All Providers!!!
FFS, MississippiCAN & CHIP

2018 Fall Workshops are coming your way!!!

The Division of Medicaid, in conjunction with its contractors
Conduent, eQHealth and the MSCAN plans - Magnolia Health,
Molina Healthcare and UnitedHealthcare Community Plan,
will conduct Provider Workshops November 27, 2018
through December 12, 2018, at varied location across the
state. The purpose of these two-day Workshops is to provide
updates and changes related to Medicaid and MSCAN. Office
directors, office managers, coders and billing staff are
encouraged to attend.

HELP US HELP YOU!

Please bring copies of claims and any issues your facility is
experiencing to the Workshops. There will be a “Help Desk”
available.

The following topics will be covered:
= MississippiCAN & CHIP Upcoming Changes
= Prior Authorization
= Retro Review
* (Claims Review
= Dental
= Vision
= Non- Emergency Transportation
* Home Health & Wavier Services
= Durable Medical Equipment
= Hospital Services
= Newborn Services
= Third Party Liability
= Special Investigation Unit & Program Integrity
= HIPAA

Dates Location

Tuesday
Natchez Convention Center
November 27, 2018 211 Main Street
Wednesday Natchez, MS 39120
November 28, 2018
Monday
Embassy Suites by Hilton
December 3, 2018 200 Township Avenue
Tuesday Ridgeland, MS 39157
December 4, 2018
Thursday
Landers Center
Decemb'er 6,2018 4560 Venture Drive
Friday Southaven, MS 38671
December 7, 2018
Tuesday
Northeast Conference Center
December 11,2018 111 US Hwy 11 and 80
Wednesday Meridian, MS 39301
December 12, 2018
RSVP SPACE IS LIMITED!

Complete your RSVP information below

Date Attending Workshop(s):

Facility Name and Provider ID:

Number of Attendees from Facility:

Email and Contact Telephone Number:

Please forward all RSVP replies to:

DOM Office Provider and Beneficiary Relations

Email: ProviderWkspReply@medicaid.ms.gov
Fax: 601-359-4185

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:30 am.

12:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

Workshop Agenda

12:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

10:30 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

1
Discussion Topics

Welcome & Introductions

Medicaid & CCO Overview
Upcoming Changes, Provider
Enrollment Credentialing

Prior Authorizations
Retro Reviews
Claims Review

***LUNCH BREAK***

Dental Services
Vision Services
Non-Emergency Transportation

Home Health & Wavier Services
Durable Medical Equipment

Discussion Topics

Welcome & Introductions

Medicaid & CCO Overview
Upcoming Changes, Provider
Enrollment Credentialing

Prior Authorizations
Retro Reviews
Claims Review

***LUNCH BREAK***

Hospital Services
Newborn Services

Third Party Liability
Program Integrity
Special Investigation Unit
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