

Attention All Providers!!!

FFS, MississippiCAN & CHIP

2018 Fall Workshops are coming your way!!!

The Division of Medicaid, in conjunction with its contractors Conduent, eQHealth and the MSCAN plans – Magnolia Health, Molina Healthcare and UnitedHealthcare Community Plan, will conduct Provider Workshops November 27, 2018 through December 12, 2018, at varied location across the state. The purpose of these two-day Workshops is to provide updates and changes related to Medicaid and MSCAN. Office directors, office managers, coders and billing staff are encouraged to attend.

HELP US HELP YOU!

Please bring copies of claims and any issues your facility is experiencing to the Workshops. There will be a "Help Desk" available.

The following topics will be covered:

- MississippiCAN & CHIP Upcoming Changes
- Prior Authorization
- Retro Review
- Claims Review
- Dental
- Vision
- Non- Emergency Transportation
- Home Health & Wavier Services
- Durable Medical Equipment
- Hospital Services
- Newborn Services
- Third Party Liability
- Special Investigation Unit & Program Integrity
- HIPAA

D (Y
<u>Dates</u>	<u>Location</u>
Tuesday	Natal and Commenting Company
November 27, 2018	Natchez Convention Center 211 Main Street
Wednesday	Natchez, MS 39120
November 28, 2018	
Monday	
December 3, 2018	Embassy Suites by Hilton 200 Township Avenue
Tuesday	Ridgeland, MS 39157
December 4, 2018	
Thursday	Landaus Cantau
December 6, 2018	Landers Center 4560 Venture Drive
Friday	Southaven, MS 38671
December 7, 2018	
Tuesday	
December 11, 2018	Northeast Conference Center 111 US Hwy 11 and 80
Wednesday	Meridian, MS 39301
December 12, 2018	

RSVP SPACE IS LIMITED!

Complete your RSVP information below

Date Attending Workshop(s):	
Facility Name and Provider ID:	
Number of Attendees from Facility:	
Email and Contact Telephone Number:	

Please forward all RSVP replies to:

DOM Office Provider and Beneficiary Relations **Email:** <u>ProviderWkspReply@medicaid.ms.gov</u>

Fax: 601-359-4185

Workshop Agenda

Day 1

<u>Ti</u>	<u>me</u>	<u>Day 1</u> <u>Discussion Topics</u>
9:00 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	Welcome & Introductions
9:30 a.m.	10:30 a.m.	Medicaid & CCO Overview Upcoming Changes, Provider Enrollment Credentialing
10:30 a.m.	12:30 p.m.	Prior Authorizations Retro Reviews
12:30 p.m.	1:30 p.m.	Claims Review ***LUNCH BREAK***
1:30 p.m.	2:30 p.m.	Dental Services Vision Services Non-Emergency Transportation
2:30 p.m.	3:30 p.m.	Home Health & Wavier Services Durable Medical Equipment

Day 2

<u>T</u>	<u>ime</u>	<u>Discussion Topics</u>
9:00 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	Welcome & Introductions
9:30 a.m.	10:30 a.m.	Medicaid & CCO Overview Upcoming Changes, Provider Enrollment Credentialing
10:30 a.m.	12:30 p.m.	Prior Authorizations Retro Reviews Claims Review
12:30 p.m.	1:30 p.m.	***LUNCH BREAK***
1:30 p.m.	2:30 p.m.	Hospital Services Newborn Services
2:30 p.m.	3:30 p.m.	Third Party Liability Program Integrity Special Investigation Unit